# 503351970 06/16/2015

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3398591

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA				
		Name	Executi	on Date	
BIND BIOSCIENCES, INC.			04/01/20	13	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΠΑΤΑ				
Name:		BIND THERAPEUTICS, INC.			
Street Address:		325 VASSAR STREET			
City:	CAMBF	CAMBRIDGE			
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02139	02139			
PROPERTY NUMBE					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		8293276			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:		(617)523-1231			
		the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		sent	
Phone:		617-570-1000			
			er@goodwinprocter.com, patentBos@goodwinprocter.com, eley@goodwinprocter.com, nus@goodwinprocter.com		
Correspondent Nan		wneeley@goodwinprocter.com, nus GOODWIN PROCTER LLP	s@goodwinprocter.com		
•		53 STATE STREET			
Address Line 4:		BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 021	08		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		BBZ-028C1	BBZ-028C1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WILLIAM L. NEELEY, PH.D.	WILLIAM L. NEELEY, PH.D.		
SIGNATURE:		/William L. Neeley/	/William L. Neeley/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/15/2015	06/15/2015		
DATE SIGNED:					

Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BIND BIOSCIENCES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BIND BIOSCIENCES, INC." TO "BIND THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2013, AT 5:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4162122 8100

130382042 You may verify this certificate onlin at corp.delaware.gov/authwer.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State ATION: 0326924 AUTHENT

DATE: 04-01-13

### PATENT REEL: 035920 FRAME: 0067

State of Delavare Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:25 PM 04/01/2013 FILED 05:30 PM 04/01/2013 SRV 130382042 - 4162122 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### OF

#### **CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION**

#### OF

#### **BIND BIOSCIENCES, INC.**

BIND Biosciences, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST:

That, at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, resolutions were duly adopted recommending and declaring advisable that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended and that such amendments be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their consideration, as follows:

**RESOLVED**, that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, as amended and/or restated to date, be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is BIND Therapeutics, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given written consent to said amendments in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendments were duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Scott Minick, the President and Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation, this 1st day of April, 2013.

**BIND BIOSCIENCES, INC.** 

By:

/s/ Scott Minick

Scott Minick President and Chief Executive Officer

**RECORDED: 06/16/2015**